TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Peyser Sportswear, Inc.		02/08/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D.P.I. Imports, Inc.
Street Address:	90 Spence Street
City:	Bay Shore
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773017	CANVAS A GALLERY COMPANY
Registration Number:	1369094	GALLERY
Registration Number:	1440034	GALLERY
Registration Number:	1495208	GALLERY
Registration Number:	1530973	GALLERY WOMAN
Registration Number:	2648741	GIACCA A GALLERY COMPANY
Registration Number:	1674373	GIACCA SPORT
Registration Number:	1543674	J. GALLERY
Registration Number:	1354320	J-GALLERY
Registration Number:	1663490	JUNIOR GALLERY
Registration Number:	2540394	LIFE IS A JOURNEY. STAY WARM. KEEP DRY.
Registration Number:	3104250	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	1474258	YOUNG GALLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129408986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 940-8800

Email: cheryl.blum@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027705-158 (DPS 25.332)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Blum
Signature:	/Cheryl Blum/
Date:	02/14/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=From David Peyser to DPI for Junior Galllery Marks#page1.tif source=From David Peyser to DPI for Junior Galllery Marks#page2.tif source=From David Peyser to DPI for Junior Galllery Marks#page3.tif source=From David Peyser to DPI for Junior Galllery Marks#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DAVID PEYSER SPORTSWEAR, INC., ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of New York, is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registrations and pending

applications therefore, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made part hereof,

(collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over

and vest all of said right, title and interest for the United States and all other foreign countries

unto and in D.P.I. IMPORTS, INC., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of New York, having a place of business at 90 Spence Street, Bay Shore, NY 11706.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and

interests in Scheduled Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set

over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire

right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all

the rights and privileges related thereto, including but not limited to the priority rights arising

from said registrations and trademarks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may

be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future

infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with

the use of and symbolized by said Scheduled Marks throughout the world.

Page 1 of 4

NYC01_84692534_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, ASSIGN	OR has	caused this Assignm	ent of Trademarks to l	be
executed and delivered as of this	8th	_day of	FEBRUARY	, 2013.	

ASSIGNOR DAVID PEYSER SPORTSWEAR, INC.

- , .

Name

NYC01_84692534_1

Page 2 of 4

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Country	
Canvas A. Gallery Company	2,773,017	10/14/2003	U.S.	
Gallery	1,369,094	11/5/1985	U.S.	
Gallery	1,440,034	5/19/1987	U.S.	
Gallery	1,495,208	7/5/1988	U.S.	
Gallery Woman	1,530,973	3/21/1989	U.S.	
Giacca A Gallery Company	2,648,741	11/12/2002	U.S.	
Giacca Sport (stylized)	1,674,373	2/4/1992	U.S.	
J. Gallery	1,543,674	6/13/1989	U.S.	
J Gallery (& design)	1,354,320	8/13/1985	U.S.	
Junior Gallery	1,663,490	11/5/1991	U.S.	
Life is a Journey. Stay Warm. Keep Dry.	2,540,394	2/19/2002	U.S.	
Portrait	3,104,250	6/13/2006	U.S.	
Young Gallery	1,474,258	1/26/1988	U.S.	
Gallery Woman	TMA389870	11/8/1991	Canada	
Giacca by J. Gallery (& design)	TMA361600	10/27/1989	Canada	
J. Gallery	TMA373616	9/21/1990	Canada	
J. Gallery (& design)	TMA365788	2/23/1990	Canada	
Young Gallery	TMA360162	9/8/1989	Canada	
Gallery	739283	4/7/1995	China	
Giacca A. Gallery Company	2385144	4/3/2003	European Comm.	
Gallery	N 1530832		France	
Gallery	839392	3/8/2001	Italy	
Giacca Sport	890009	7/13/2005	Mexico	
Junior Gallery	785950	3/31/2003	Mexico	

NYC01_84692534_1

Page 3 of 4

Mark	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Country
Giacca Sport (& design)	B1534735	12/22/1995	Great Britain
Giacca	352362	1/19/1994	Uruguay

NYC01_84692534_1